Claim Total

Claim Date: 9/6/2016

Description:

Claims for Approval (Pages 2 - 97):
Manual Checks (Page 98)

Payroll Related Payments (Issued since last commission meeting):
Payroll Prepaid Withholdings (Page 99):

Amount Vendors
$17,364,168.81 338
$561,522.18 15
$1,465,282.98 5
$9,797.78 8

$2,225,465.52
$3,700,546.28

$21,626,237.27
366

Payroll Manual Checks (Page 100):
Payroll 8/26/16
Payroll Total
TOTAL CLAIM:
TOTAL VENDOR COUNT:
Payments over $1,000,000.00:
Bond Payments State Treasurer

$13,882,995.01



Vendor

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

State Treasurer

Truck Center Companies

Truck Center Companies

Crossland Heavy Contractors

Inc

Invoice

242190

242190

242190

242190

242190

242190

242190

242190

242190

242190

241509

241509

242133

Report created 9/2/2016 3:07:01 PM

Purchase
Order

014311

014311

013714

Due

Date

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

City of Lawrence Open Item Listing

Line No.

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Bond Payments

Line Item Description

Four Tandem Axle Dump Trucks with Spreaders and Plows as
approved by CC 12/1/2015. KDOT Contract.

Four Tandem Axle Dump Trucks with Spreaders and Plows as
approved by CC 12/1/2015. KDOT Contract.

For the construction of Bid No. B1543, Project No. UT1417
Clinton Water Treatment Plant Raw Water Pump Station

Improvements. Approved by the City Commission on 10/6/15.

Goods/services provided not to exceed the purchase order
amount per City policy unless otherwise approved by City

Manager.

Account No.

502-3-3515-8101

502-3-3515-8103

501-7-7700-8101

501-7-7700-8103

505-3-3910-8101

505-3-3910-8103

212-4-4800-8101

212-4-4800-8103

301-1-1066-8101

301-1-1066-8103

505-3-3910-6005

214-3-3800-6005

551-7-7910-6041

Line No. Total

265,000.00

25,900.00

635,000.00

65,309.50

679,181.00

22,645.00

1,969,806.00

385,129.50

8,671,013.00

1,164,011.01

159,147.00

318,294.00

422,804.25

Invoice Total

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

13,882,995.01

477,441.00

477,441.00

422,804.25

Page 2 of 97



Vendor Invoice Purchase Due Line No. Line Item Description Account No. Line No. Total Invoice Total

Order Date
Explore Lawrence Inc 242238 015464 09/06/16 1 2016 2nd half funding allocation 206-8-8100-2395 200,000.00 200,000.00
Grande Truck Center 241862 014592 09/06/16 1 1 Automated Side Load Refuse truck 502-3-3515-6004 187,747.00 187,747.00
Banks Construction LLC 241078 015229 09/06/16 1 Construction contract for Bid No. B1604. Project UT1502 551-7-7910-6041 187,230.75 187,230.75

Sunnyside Avenue Waterline Replacement. Approved by City
Commission on 5/3/16. Goods/services provided not to exceed
purchase order amount per City policy unless otherwise
authorized by City Manager.

Black & Veatch Corporation 241580 008380 09/06/16 1 Engineering services by Black & Veatch Corporation for UT1304 551-7-7920-2141 128,237.22 128,237.22
Wakarusa Wastewater Treatment Plant and Conveyance
Corridor Facilities as approved by City Commission 7/23/13.

MV Public Transportation Inc 242112 014353 09/06/16 2 FTA operating funds 50/50 split 611-1-1014-2135 57,002.00 114,004.00
MV Public Transportation Inc 242112 014353 09/06/16 1 2016 Local match required for FTA funds 210-1-1014-2135 57,002.00 114,004.00
Bioscience & Technology 242222 09/06/16 1 2nd half payment 2016 - BTBC Operations funding 001-1-1065-2860 100,000.00 100,000.00

Business Center

Duke's Root Control, Inc 241842 015038 09/06/16 1 2016 Chemical Root Control Program, per Bid #B09034 as 501-7-7410-2538 96,662.94 96,662.94
extended through 6/30/17, as approved by City Commission on
4/5/16. Goods/services provided not to exceed purchase order
amount per City policy unless otherwise authorized by City

Manager.
Medtrak Services LLC 241414 09/06/16 1 Group Plan 10000467 522-1-1055-1230 87,461.23 87,858.23
Medtrak Services LLC 241414 09/06/16 1 Group Plan 10000467 522-1-1055-1231 397.00 87,858.23
P1 Group Inc - Lenexa 242087 015610 09/06/16 1 Replacement of HVAC Unit for the leisure pool at the Indoor 212-4-4800-6034 87,749.10 87,749.10

Aquatic Center as specified in Bid #81626 and approved by City
Commission 6/21/16.

John Deere Company 242009 014737 09/06/16 1 John Deere 4066R Tractor as specified in Quote ID 12701785- 216-4-4600-6005 47,317.48 47,317.48
approved by City Commission 2-16-16
Trade in for units #518 and #5504
Delivering Dealer is Van-Wall Equipment, 1362 S Enterprise
Street, Olathe, Ks 66061
Kansas Piggy-Back 4425-5
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Vendor Invoice Purchase Due Line No. Line Item Description Account No. Line No. Total Invoice Total
Order Date

RD Johnson Excavating Co Inc 242083 014984 09/06/16 1 Construction of the Baldwin Creek trail as specified in bids 212-4-4800-6035 40,463.50 40,463.50
received and approved by City Commission as part of the
Lawrence Loop Trail. 80% to be reimbursed upon completion
from grant received

Calgon Carbon Corporation 241175 015771 09/06/16 1 PO for Powdered Activated Carbon for Clinton Water 501-7-7210-4008 33,200.00 33,200.00
Treatment Plant. Bid of $0.83/Ib accepted by City Commission
on 7/12/16 as a bid modification for bid No. B1546.

Standard Purification 241156 014233 09/06/16 1 PO for Powdered Activated Carbon for Kaw Water Treatment 501-7-7220-4008 31,815.58 31,815.58
Plant. Bid of $0.794/Ib accepted by City Commission on 12/1/15

Siemens Industry Inc 242039 015606 09/06/16 1 Purchase of Fourteen (14) Magnetic Flow Meters per Bid No. 551-7-7920-6041 31,724.56 31,724.56
B1621 for the Wakarusa Wastewater Treatment Plant and
Pump Station 10, Project UT1304 Wakarusa WWTP &
Conveyance Corridor. Approved by the City Commission on
6/21/16. Goods/services provided not to exceed purchase
order amount per City policy.

Kansas Water Office 242156 015814 09/06/16 1 Cost share agreement with the Kansas Water Office Contract # 501-7-7220-2325 30,257.00 30,257.00
17-102B for the City's portion of the ongoing Kansas River Algal
Study. Approved by the City Commission on 7/19/16.
Goods/services provided not to exceed the purchase order
amount per City policy unless otherwise approved by the City
Manager.

Alpha Roofing LLC 241192 015613 09/06/16 1 Salt dome Roof replacement as awarded on the June 21st 205-3-3040-6005 27,615.00 27,615.00
consent agenda

Black & Veatch Corporation 241190 015230 09/06/16 1 Engineering Supplemental Agreement No. 5 for additional 551-7-7920-2141 27,253.88 27,253.88
engineering design services for project UT1603 Pump Station
PS5 Electrical & Mechanical Improvements. Approved by City
Commission on 5/3/16. Goods/services provided not to exceed
purchase order amount per City policy unless otherwise
authorized by City Manager.

900 New Hampshire LLC 241797 09/06/16 1 9NH-South, TIF & TDD reimbursements - Aug 2016 233-1-1065-2352 15,194.24 24,348.97

900 New Hampshire LLC 241797 09/06/16 1 9NH-South, TIF & TDD reimbursements - Aug 2016 233-1-1065-2352 5,615.94 24,348.97

900 New Hampshire LLC 241797 09/06/16 1 9NH-South, TIF & TDD reimbursements - Aug 2016 233-1-1065-2325 3,538.79 24,348.97

AT&T - Charges 241058 09/06/16 1 AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:  501-7-7220-2420 135.21 22,322.96
913A1900660110

AT&T - Charges 241058 09/06/16 1 AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:  501-7-7310-2420 294.60 22,322.96
913A1900660110
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Vendor

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

Invoice

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

Report created 9/2/2016 3:07:02 PM

Purchase
Order

Due

Date

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

Line No.

Line Item Description

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

Account No.

501-7-7410-2420

502-3-3530-2420

504-3-3210-2432

506-4-4910-2432

506-4-4910-2420

211-4-4195-2432

631-6-6414-2420

503-2-2320-2420

503-2-2320-2531

502-3-3515-2420

001-1-1034-2432

001-1-1070-2420

001-1-1054-4203

001-1-1065-2421

001-2-2144-2420

001-2-2150-2420

Line No. Total

833.15

288.60

290.27

172.46

40.06

296.74

86.35

102.90

17.27

86.35

51.81

15,883.05

86.35

17.27

34.54

275.87

Invoice Total

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96
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Vendor

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

AT&T - Charges

Theatre Lawrence

Hach Co

Invoice

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

241058

242213

241850

Report created 9/2/2016 3:07:02 PM

Purchase
Order

015468

015910

Due

Date

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

Line No.

Line Item Description

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

AT&T monthly telco service; August 2016 charges; phone acct:

913A1900660110

2016 funding allocations

Sole source purchase of process instrumentation equipment

and controllers for Wakarusa River WWTP UT1304.Approved by

the City Commission on 8/2/16. Goods/services provided not
to exceed the purchase order amount per City policy unless
otherwise approved by City Manager.

Account No.

001-1-1090-2420

001-2-2110-2420

001-2-2141-2420

001-5-5100-2135

001-2-2200-2420

001-4-4010-2432

001-4-4010-2420

211-4-4100-2420

211-4-4180-2432

211-4-4180-2420

216-4-4600-2325

501-1-1069-2420

501-7-7210-2420

206-8-8100-2325

551-7-7920-6041

Line No. Total

178.96

58.57

41.85

75.34

1,263.59

36.14

181.18

546.19

141.89

50.33

172.70

293.59

289.78

20,000.00

19,380.88

Invoice Total

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

22,322.96

20,000.00

19,380.88
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Vendor Invoice Purchase Due Line No. Line Item Description Account No. Line No. Total Invoice Total

Order Date
John Deere Company 241381 015764 09/06/16 1 John Deere XUV 825i Gator as specified in Quote ID 13631521- 216-4-4600-6005 18,918.42 18,918.42
approved by City Commission 7-12-16
Trade in for unit #5519.
Delivering Dealer is Van-Wall Equipment, 1362 S Enterprise
Street, Olathe, Ks 66061
Kansas Piggy-Back 4425-5
Hamm Inc 241745 015750 09/06/16 1 MRF Processing fees - Q 3 502-3-3515-2383 18,992.52 18,701.67
Hamm Inc 241745 015750 09/06/16 2 MRF Rebates, Single Stream - Q 3 502-0-0000-3749 (290.85) 18,701.67
GreenPlay LLC 242061 014699 09/06/16 1 Contract for updating the Parks and Recreation Comprehensive 212-4-4800-2147 16,460.00 16,460.00
Master plan as specified and approved by City Commission on
February 9, 2016
Mid States Materials 241308 015819 09/06/16 1 Armor/rip rap for the levee as approved by CC 7/19/2016. 001-3-3070-2371 16,253.16 16,253.16
Mid States Materials 241479 015819 09/06/16 1 Armor/rip rap for the levee as approved by CC 7/19/2016. 001-3-3070-2371 15,655.04 15,655.04
MV Public Transportation Inc 242113 014353 09/06/16 1 2016 Local match required for FTA funds 210-1-1014-2135 3,109.00 15,546.00
MV Public Transportation Inc 242113 014353 09/06/16 2 FTA Preventive maintenance funds 80/20 split 611-1-1014-2135 12,437.00 15,546.00
Mid States Materials 240846 015819 09/06/16 1 Armor/rip rap for the levee as approved by CC 7/19/2016. 001-3-3070-2371 15,490.38 15,490.38
Truck Center Companies 241514 015920 09/06/16 1 Because of mechanical failure Unit 330 is no longer available for 505-3-3910-6005 15,000.00 15,000.00
trade. The trade-in value is $15000.00
JST Construction Co LLC 241160 015162 09/06/16 1 Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon equipment installation, 31st & 631-6-6615-6153 14,995.00 14,995.00
Harrison
Hick's Classic Concrete Inc 242084 015710 09/06/16 1 Peterson Road - shared use path, concrete repairs 216-4-4600-6040 14,993.85 14,993.85
CarterEnergy 241709 016013 09/06/16 1 Purchase e-10 for Haskell 504-3-3210-4722 14,840.32 14,840.32
excepted bid 2, low bidder could not deliver
RD Johnson Excavating Co Inc 241547 015752 09/06/16 1 Emergency PO - Payment restoration after watermain leak at 501-7-7610-2540 14,169.44 14,169.44

19th St & Missouri St. Goods/services provided not to exceed
purchase order amount per City policy unless otherwise
authorized by City Manager.
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Vendor Invoice Purchase Due Line No. Line Item Description Account No. Line No. Total Invoice Total

Order Date
CarterEnergy 241710 016025 09/06/16 1 Purchase diesel fuel for Haskell 504-3-3210-4722 13,863.60 13,863.60
Hartland Fuel Products LLC 241435 016011 09/06/16 1 Purchase diesel fuel for 1901 Wakarusa 504-3-3210-4722 13,833.92 13,833.92
Hick's Classic Concrete Inc 242043 015722 09/06/16 1 Downtown sidewalk replacement - 700 block of New 212-4-4800-2325 4,650.82 13,638.54
Hampshire
Hick's Classic Concrete Inc 242043 015722 09/06/16 2 Downtown sidewalk replacement - remove brick at 9th and 206-8-4070-6034 8,987.72 13,638.54

Mass on the SW corner. install new concrete base for new
bricks. Required additional work to remove ramp

Scott Rice Office Works LLC 241451 015775 09/06/16 1 Conference room furniture for Kansas River Wastewater 551-7-7920-6041 13,528.52 13,528.52
Treatment Plant. Pricing per state contract #36567. Project
UT1304 Wakarusa WWTP & Conveyance Corridor.
Goods/services provided not to exceed purchase order amount
per City policy unless otherwise authorized by City Manager.

CarterEnergy 241131 015905 09/06/16 1 purchase e-10 fuel for 1901 Wakarusa 504-3-3210-4722 13,367.52 13,367.52

ATHCO LLC 241395 015185 09/06/16 1 Sports Pavilion Lawrence - divider curtain for basketball court ~ 212-4-4800-2325 12,775.00 12,775.00
#1

CarterEnergy 241323 015949 09/06/16 1 Purchase diesel fuel for 1140 Haskell 504-3-3210-4722 12,364.99 12,364.99

Kansas City Freightliner Sales 241436 015916 09/06/16 1 purchase new doc for unit 435 504-3-3210-4721 12,281.76 12,281.76

Inc

Thompson Pump 241500 015370 09/06/16 1 Emergency monthly rental of pump and piping while lift station 501-7-7410-2325 11,540.00 11,770.80

#5 A/B is down to 50% pumping capability due to pump issues.

Thompson Pump 241500 015370 09/06/16 2 Fees: Delivery of equipment / set-up labor/ set-up equipment / 501-7-7410-2325 230.80 11,770.80
tear down labor/tear down equipment/return delivery to TPM
yard

Thompson Pump 241561 015370 09/06/16 1 Emergency monthly rental of pump and piping while lift station 501-7-7410-2325 11,464.80 11,464.80

#5 A/B is down to 50% pumping capability due to pump issues.

Midwest Meter Inc 241495 015780 09/06/16 2 Freight charges Please ship Kaw Water Mark Elston 720 West 501-7-7610-2324 140.63 10,750.63
3rd Lawrence KS 66044

Midwest Meter Inc 241495 015780 09/06/16 1 GBA Part WD0010071 6" Compound Meter w/strainer and 501-0-0000-0601 10,610.00 10,750.63
encoder
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Vendor

Hach Co

GSR Construction

Delta Dental of Kansas

Luminator Mass Transit LLC

Business Health Center

BNSF Railway Co

Sirius Computer Solutions Inc

Sirius Computer Solutions Inc

Sirius Computer Solutions Inc

Sirius Computer Solutions Inc

Report created 9/2/2016 3:07:02 PM

Invoice

241976

242022

242192

241422

242149

241564

241554

241554

241554

241554

Purchase
Order

015910

015748

015774

014371

016039

015976

015976

015976

015976

Due
Date

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

09/06/16

Line No.

Line Item Description

Sole source purchase of process instrumentation equipment
and controllers for Wakarusa River WWTP UT1304.Approved by
the City Commission on 8/2/16. Goods/services provided not
to exceed the purchase order amount per City policy unless
otherwise approved by City Manager.

Downtown - Provide and Install pavers at the SW corner of 9th
& Mass

Claims Group 51610
Week Ending 9/1/2016

Front destination signs for five (5) newly acquired used 30' Gillig
buses to be paid with State CTP capital funding. Approved by CC
7-12-16.

WellCare Clinic / Flu Shots

Land lease agreement with BNSF Railway. Contract #67186449.
1-30 sewage pipeline - 1,690 ft. Billing period from 9/13/16 -
9/12/17. Goods/services provided not to exceed purchase
order amount per City policy unless otherwise authorized by
City Manager.

WSA-WSE-3Y-S3 Web Essentials SW Bundle (WREP+WUC)
Licenses 500 WSA-WSE-LIC=

CON-SNT-1 WSA S380 Web Security Appliance with Software 1
WSA-S380-K9

WSA-WSE-3Y-S3 Web Essentials SW Bundle (WREP+WUC)
Licenses 500 WSA-WSE-LIC=

CON-SNT-1 WSA S380 Web Security Appliance with Software 1
WSA-S380-K9

WSA-WSE-3Y-S3 Web Essentials SW Bundle (WREP+WUC)
Licenses 500 WSA-WSE-LIC=

CON-SNT-1 WSA S380 Web Security Appliance with Software 1
WSA-S380-K9

WSA-WSE-3Y-S3 Web Essentials SW Bundle (WREP+WUC)
Licenses 500 WSA-WSE-LIC=
